w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=13554051&folderid=1

#### 900386862

12/05/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
l	Patrick Healy		12/05/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREEN LIGHT VENTURES LLC	
Street Address: 20-01 23rd Street		
Internal Address:	Ground Floor	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11105	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: Delaware, United States		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87040466	INTELPILOT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

718-530-0718

Email:

info@phacient.com

Correspondent Name:

Patrick Healy

Address Line 1:

20-01 23rd Street

Address Line 2:

Ground Floor

Address Line 4:

Long Island City, NEW YORK 11105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Healy
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick Healy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

## **Total Attachments: 1**

source=INTELPILOT\_Assignment of Trademark\_executed\_20160512#page1.tif

OP \$40 00 8704

1/2

# Assignment of Trademark Assignment Record Branch

Whereas (conveying party)  Patrick Healy	
Owns trademark reg	or application_87/040,466
Whereas (receiving party) GREEN LI (address) 20-01 23RD STREET GROU	GHT VENTURES LLC ND FLOOR, LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11105
Is desirous of acquiring said registration 87/040,466	on/ registrations/ serial number.
Now therefore good and valuable cor hereby assigns the entire interest an (Assignee) GREEN LIGHT VENTURES	
Name: Patrick Healy Signature:  Official Title	date: 05-December-2016

**RECORDED: 12/05/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005937 FRAME: 0112